Speaker, this will further expand our renewable energy base.  

An ambitious but realistic project proposal for the expansion of our one megawatt (MW) 

solar capacity by a further 2MW has already been developed in partnership between 

BUILT and MUL. This project – estimated in the region of Fifteen Million Dollars 

($15,000,000) – will seek to harness enough energy from Montserrat’s readily available 

sunshine to provide for our existing baseload, significantly reducing our reliance upon 

diesel generation technology.  

BUILT will also work to modernise existing electricity and water distribution systems,